C
G
F design Inc | PO
 B
ox 911 | M
orton G
rove, IL 60053 | p: 847.815.5079 | f: 847.470.9828 | http://w
w

– Colors:
 Red (R) / Blue (B) / Green (G) / Amber (A)
 Order Example: Lens Filter Red (LF-R)
NOTE: Lens Filter Compatible with 4000K Only
order example:
BF3-UP15/DN15-CT5-120-BZ-LF-B
Product Specifications
APPLICATIONS: Assisted Living, Breezeway,
Egress, Hospitality, Natatoriums, Public Pools,
Residential Single/Multi-Unit Apartment Complexes,
Retail, Schools, Security, Stairwells, Strip Centers.
COLOR RENDERING INDEX: ≥80.
DRIVER: 120AC Voltage (50/60Hz).
EFFICACY: 82lm/W (2,446 to 2,509 nominal
lumens).
FINISH: Durable Powder Coat Bronze (BZ) finish
applied over pre-treated surfaces.
HOUSING: Open heavy gauge aluminum cylinder.
LIGHT ENGINE: Energy Efficient LED is standard.
Built-in internal switch allows user to choose be-
tween Up/Down Light or Down Light Only (Dark Sky
Compliant).
LENS: Clear Tempered Glass.
LIFETIME: 50,000hrs with at least 70% of initial
lumen output (L70).
MOUNTING: Wall Mount featuring Arm.
POWER FACTOR: ≥ 0.90
COMPLIANCE: Built to comply with U.S. and
Canadian Safety Standards. Complies with FCC Part
15, Class B. Complies with EN61000-4-5, surge im-
munity protection (1kV). RoHS Compliant. Suitable
for Wet Locations.
WARRANTY: 5-Year Limited Warranty.
SWITCHABLE LIGHT MODES
1kV Surge
Protection
WET
LOCATION
UP/DOWN LIGHT MODE
Up Light = 15 Watt
Down LIght = 15 Watt
Total Wattage = 30 Watt
NON-Dark Sky Compliant
DOWN LIGHT ONLY MODE
Up Light = N/A
Down LIght = 15 Watt
Total Wattage = 15 Watt
Dark Sky Compliant
UP LIGHT ONLY MODE
Up Light = 15 Watt
Down LIght = N/A
Total Wattage = 15 Watt
NON-Dark Sky Compliant
Shown with Optional
Blue Lens Filter and PNA Finish
11.8”
Ø4.3”
6.87
5”
4.5”
4.5”
3”
11.03.23
C
G
F design Inc | PO
 B
ox 911 | M